



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
WP(C) No.36975 of 2025

Kunu Bagarti

.... ***Petitioner***

Mr. A.K. Mishra, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha, represented through its Secretary, Revenue Department and Others ***Opposite Parties***

Mr. T.K. Dash, AGA

CORAM:
SHRI JUSTICE B. P. ROUTRAY

ORDER
15.1.2026

Order No.

- 02.
1. Heard Mr. A.K. Mishra, learned counsel for the petitioner and Mr. T.K. Dash, learned AGA.
 2. It is submitted by Mr. A.K. Mishra, learned counsel on behalf of the petitioner that he has been allotted with a land measuring area 110 square feet over Plot No.634 under Khata No.469 and the Tahasildar has demolished his house situated over Plot No.634. But such facts are not found mentioned anywhere in the contents of the writ petition.
 3. On the other hand, as per the eviction notice under Annexure-2 it is found that the petitioner has encroached upon Plot No.1209 in Khata No.469. Therefore no right is accrued in favour of the petitioner to encroach Plot No.1209 or any part thereof.
 4. However, Mr. Mishra, learned counsel for the petitioner submits in course of hearing that he will file an affidavit to the effect that the house of petitioner is situating over Plot No.634 as allotted to



him restricting to 110 square feet; and that the petitioner has never encroached Plot No.1209.

5. List the matter on 28th January, 2026.

(B.P. Routray)
Judge

M.K.Panda