



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.36975 of 2025

Kunu Bagarti

..... Petitioner

Mr. A.K. Mishra, Advocate

-versus-

The State of Odisha and others

..... Opposite Parties

Mr. G. Tripathy, A.G.A.

CORAM:

JUSTICE B. P. ROUTRAY

ORDER

26.02.2026

Order No.

05.

1. Heard Mr. A.K. Mishra, learned counsel for the Petitioner and Mr. G. Tripathy, learned Additional Government Advocate for State-Opposite Parties.

2. This Court vide order dated 15.01.2026 has specifically directed the Petitioner to file an affidavit stating that, if he is staying over Plot No.634 restricting to 110 sq. ft. only and that he has never encroached Plot No.1209.

3. Pursuant to said direction of this Court, an affidavit dated 02.02.2026 has been filed by the Petitioner. Going through the said affidavit, it is seen that the Petitioner has not mentioned anything in the affidavit regarding such direction of this Court dated 15.01.2026.

4. The prayer of the Petitioner is relating to construction of his house over Plot No.634 which was allotted to him under the Odisha Land Rights to Slum Dwellers Act, 2017.



5. Thus, in the context of the prayer made by the Petitioner as well as the eviction notice which is in respect of Plot No.1209, no merit is seen in the prayer of the Petitioner to grant any relief to him.

6. Accordingly, the writ petition is dismissed.

(B.P. Routray)
Judge